



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15671/2022 & CM APPL. 48744/2022

REKHA SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shubham Dwivedi, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vijay Joshi and Mr. Shubham
Chaturvedi, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Rishi Kumar Awasthi, Advocate
for R-2 to 6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

12.02.2024

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. No time left.
2. List on 09.07.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2024

Aj