



\$~45

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15671/2022 and CM APPL. 48744/2022

REKHA SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr. Vijay Joshi, CGSC for R1.

Mr. Rishi Awasthi and Mr.  
Avinash Ankit, Advocates for R-2  
to R-6.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**

%

**16.10.2025**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of  
time.

List on 12.02.2026.

**(BY ORDER)**

**COURT MASTER**

**OCTOBER 16, 2025**

*UK*